
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1885

ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023


HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN GUJARAT


1885.     SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various large scale development highway projects undertaken in Gujarat including the details of the funds spent on these projects during the last five years; and

(b) the details of the status of the highway projects undertaken in Gujarat including the time by which the ongoing projects would be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process. Improvement and up-gradation of NHs are taken up from time to time as per traffic demand, inter-se priority and availability of funds to keep the NHs in traffic worthy conditions.

116 works in a length of 2233 km at an estimated cost of Rs. 39,589

Crore were sanctioned in the state of Gujarat during the last five years, out of which 67 works in a length of 1558 km at an estimated cost of Rs. 34,514 crore are on-going with completion period of 2 to 3 years.
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